JOINT RESOLUTIONS.

NUMBER I.

Joint Resolution Authorising the Secretary of the Territory to purchase copies of the Annals of Feb. 2, 1854.

the Minnesota Historical Society.

Resolved by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Minnesota, That the Secretary of the Territory be, and he is hereby authorized to expend the sum of two hundred dollars out of any moneys in his hands for legislative purposes, for the purchase of Annals of 1853, of the "Minnesota Historical Society." One-half of the copies so procured, to be deposited at the Territorial Library, and the remainder distributed among the members of the present Legislative Assembly: Provided, That if the Annals are not published before the close of this session, the copies to which the members will be entitled to, will be deposited in the care of the Secretary of the Historical Society, to be by him retained until caalled for by the persons entitled to them.

Purchase of Annals of Historical Society.

N. C. D. TAYLOR, Speaker of the House of Representatives.

S. B. OLMSTEAD,

President of the Council.

APPROVED—February second, one thousand eight hundred and fifty four.

W. A. GORMAN.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, St. Paul, March 31, 1854.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a correct copy of the original act on file in this office.

J. TRAVIS ROSSER,

Secretary of the Territory of Minnesota,